NORDSTROM

Media Advisory: Nordstrom / Cadillac Fairview Announcement

September 12, 2012

TORONTO, ONTARIO--(Marketwire - Sept. 12, 2012) -

WHAT: U.S.-based retailer Nordstrom (NYSE:JWN) and Cadillac Fairview announce store plans for Canada

WHO: Blake Nordstrom, President, Nordstrom Inc.

John Sullivan, President and CEO, Cadillac Fairview

Wayne Barwise, Executive Vice President, Development, Cadillac Fairview

WHY: An official announcement and media briefing relating to the retailer's entry into the Canadian marketplace; identifying locations in

Cadillac Fairview shopping centres nationally.

WHEN: Thursday, September 13th, 11:00 a.m.

WHERE: Ritz Carlton Hotel

181 Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario

4th Floor, Salon A & B

WEBCAST: http://www.veracast.com/webcasts/clients2012/12130536.cfm

*Please note, a recording of this audio webcast will be available through the same link for 7 days (until September 20th at midnight EST).

Contact Information

MAVERICK PR Kelly Olive 647-938-6407

kellyo@maverickpr.com